
Councillor
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Meetings 
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Subistence 
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Deputy Lord 
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(Gross) 

Councillor Daryl Barron 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €24.38 €3,052.59

Councillor Racheal Batten 5 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €25.00 €3,053.21

Councillor Janice Boylan 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €115.80 €2,562.41

Councillor  Tom Brabazon 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €268.80 €2,759.41

Councillor  Christy Burke 2 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €500.00 €73.50 €3,104.71

Councillor Dearbhail Butler 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €2,928.21

Councillor  Claire Byrne 2 €2,179.42 €261.83 €80.00 €350.00 €2,871.25

Councillor Danny Byrne 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,028.21

Councillor Mary Callaghan 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €375.00 €3,403.21

Councillor Daniel Céitinn 2 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €208.33 €73.50 €2,813.04

Councillor Hazel Chu 1 €2,179.42 €130.91 €80.00 €350.00 €2,740.33

Councillor  Anthony Connaghan 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €300.00 €3,328.21

Councillor Keith Connolly 2 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,028.21

Councillor Caroline Conroy 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €270.00 €3,298.21

Councillor Deirdre Conroy 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €445.81 €42.30 €3,248.38

Councillor Donna Cooney 7 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €195.30 €2,732.91

Councillor Joe Costello 5 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €416.67 €3,444.88

Councillor Hazel de Nortúin 2 €2,179.42 €261.83 €80.00 €0.00 €2,521.25

Councillor Daithí de Róiste 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €195.30 €2,832.91

Councillor Tara Deacy 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,678.21

Councillor Máire Devine 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,844.87

Councillor Kevin Donoghue 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,678.21

Councillor Daithí Doolan 5 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,844.87

Councillor Pat Dunne 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €73.50 €2,954.71

Councillor Anne Feeney 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €73.50 €2,954.71

Councillor Declan Flanagan 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €73.50 €2,954.71

Councillor Terence Flanagan 5 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,028.21

Councillor Mannix Flynn 6 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €268.80 €2,759.41

Councillor Mary Freehill 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,844.87

Councillor James Geoghegan 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €67.84 €2,960.37

Councillor Alison Gilliland 5 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €4,166.67 €115.80 €6,979.08

Councillor Deirdre Heney 6 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €1,388.95 €857.40 €73.50 €4,851.06

Councillor Jane Horgan Jones 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,028.21

Councillor Janet Horner 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,028.21

Councillor Vincent Jackson 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,028.21

Councillor Dermot Lacey 7 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €268.80 €3,259.41

Councillor Darcy Lonergan 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €2,928.21

Councillor John Lyons 3 €2,179.42 €314.18 €80.00 €350.00 €2,923.60

Councillor Micheál MacDonncha 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,844.87

Councillor Briege MacOscar 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,028.21

Councillor Eimer McCormack 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €125.00 €115.80 €2,687.41

Councillor Tina MacVeigh 3 €2,179.42 €314.18 €80.00 €250.00 €150.00 €2,973.60

Councillor Ray McAdam 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €291.66 €500.00 €3,469.87

Councillor Paddy McCartan 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,678.21

Councillor Séamas McGrattan 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €3,344.87

Councillor Declan Meenagh 2 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €425.37 €268.80 €3,184.78

Councillor Carolyn Moore 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €2,928.21

Councillor Darragh Moriarty 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €88.33 €2,766.54

Councillor Sophie Nicoullaud 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,028.21

Councillor Naoise Ó Muirí 6 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €300.00 €2,978.21

Councillor Claire O’Connor 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €166.67 €500.00 €3,344.88

Councillor Cat O’Driscoll 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €3,528.21

Councillor Damian O’Farrell 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €100.00 €2,778.21

Councillor Colm O’Rourke 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €67.84 €2,960.37

Councillor Larry O’Toole 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,844.87

Councillor Cieran Perry 3 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,028.21

Councillor Michael Pidgeon 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €114.46 €500.00 €3,292.67

Councillor Noeleen Reilly 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,028.21

Councillor Nial Ring 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €268.80 €2,759.41

Councillor Patricia Roe 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,678.21

Councillor Catherine Stocker 5 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €333.33 €3,011.54

Councillor Michael Watters 4 €2,179.42 €418.79 €80.00 €266.66 €2,944.87

Total 232 €135,124.04 €25,153.96 €4,960.00 €16,900.01 €3,500.00 €4,166.67 €416.67 €270.00 €2,602.96 €2,700.98 €190,393.33

January 2022 Attendance & Expenses 
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Councillor Daryl Barron 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Racheal Batten 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €35.00 €3,015.04

Councillor Janice Boylan 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04

Councillor  Tom Brabazon 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €35.00 €3,015.04

Councillor  Christy Burke 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €500.00 €3,200.04

Councillor Dearbhail Butler 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €2,950.04

Councillor  Claire Byrne 2 €2,201.25 €345.59 €80.00 €350.00 €2,976.84

Councillor Danny Byrne 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €35.00 €3,015.04

Councillor Mary Callaghan 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Daniel Céitinn 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €208.33 €2,908.37

Councillor Hazel Chu 3 €2,201.25 €476.50 €80.00 €350.00 €3,107.75

Councillor  Anthony Connaghan 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Keith Connolly 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Caroline Conroy 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Deirdre Conroy 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70

Councillor Donna Cooney 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €2,950.04

Councillor Joe Costello 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €416.67 €3,466.71

Councillor Hazel de Nortúin 3 €2,201.25 €575.76 €80.00 €0.00 €2,857.01

Councillor Daithí de Róiste 1 €2,201.25 €167.69 €80.00 €350.00 €2,798.94

Councillor Tara Deacy 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04

Councillor Máire Devine 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70

Councillor Kevin Donoghue 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04

Councillor Daithí Doolan 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70

Councillor Pat Dunne 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Anne Feeney 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €403.10 €3,453.14

Councillor Declan Flanagan 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Terence Flanagan 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Mannix Flynn 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €35.00 €3,015.04

Councillor Mary Freehill 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70

Councillor James Geoghegan 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Alison Gilliland 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €4,166.67 €35.00 €7,081.71

Councillor Deirdre Heney 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €35.00 €3,015.04

Councillor Jane Horgan Jones 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Janet Horner 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Vincent Jackson 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €35.00 €3,015.04

Councillor Dermot Lacey 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €35.00 €3,515.04

Councillor Darcy Lonergan 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €2,950.04

Councillor John Lyons 4 €2,201.25 €523.41 €80.00 €350.00 €3,154.66

Councillor Micheál MacDonncha 3 €2,201.25 €282.85 €80.00 €166.66 €2,730.76

Councillor Briege MacOscar 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Eimer McCormack 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €375.00 €355.90 €3,430.94

Councillor Tina MacVeigh 3 €2,201.25 €523.41 €80.00 €250.00 €3,054.66

Councillor Ray McAdam 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €291.66 €500.00 €300.00 €3,791.70

Councillor Paddy McCartan 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04

Councillor Séamas McGrattan 2 €2,201.25 €240.97 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €3,188.88

Councillor Declan Meenagh 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €35.00 €3,015.04

Councillor Carolyn Moore 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €2,950.04

Councillor Darragh Moriarty 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €83.33 €2,783.37

Councillor Sophie Nicoullaud 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Naoise Ó Muirí 1 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €300.00 €3,000.04

Councillor Claire O’Connor 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €3,366.70

Councillor Cat O’Driscoll 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €3,550.04

Councillor Damian O’Farrell 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €100.00 €2,800.04

Councillor Colm O’Rourke 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Larry O’Toole 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70

Councillor Cieran Perry 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Michael Pidgeon 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €114.46 €500.00 €3,314.50

Councillor Noeleen Reilly 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Nial Ring 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Patricia Roe 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04

Councillor Catherine Stocker 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €333.33 €3,033.37

Councillor Michael Watters 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €266.66 €2,966.70

Total 197 €136,477.50 €25,750.84 €4,960.00 €16,106.05 €3,500.00 €4,166.67 €416.67 €0.00 €1,059.00 €315.00 €192,121.73

February 2022 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

No. Meetings 

Attended

Representational 

Payment 

Subistence 

& Travel

Petty Cash 

Expenses

Vouched 

Expenses

SPC Chair 

Allowance

Lord Mayor 

Allowance

Deputy 

Lord Mayor 

Allowance Training  Other Deductions

Total 

(Gross)

Councillor Daryl Barron 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Racheal Batten 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Janice Boylan 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04

Councillor  Tom Brabazon 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €581.10 €2,468.94

Councillor  Christy Burke 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €500.00 €3,200.04

Councillor Dearbhail Butler 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €76.67 €2,873.37

Councillor  Claire Byrne 3 €2,201.25 €492.16 €80.00 €350.00 €3,123.41

Councillor Danny Byrne 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Mary Callaghan 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Daniel Céitinn 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €208.33 €2,908.37

Councillor Hazel Chu 3 €2,201.25 €397.94 €80.00 €350.00 €3,029.19

Councillor  Anthony Connaghan 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Keith Connolly 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Caroline Conroy 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €125.00 €500.39 €2,674.65

Councillor Deirdre Conroy 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €386.66 €3,086.70

Councillor Donna Cooney 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €62.55 €2,887.49

Councillor Joe Costello 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €416.67 €3,466.71

Councillor Hazel de Nortúin 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04

Councillor Daithí de Róiste 4 €2,201.25 €434.58 €80.00 €350.00 €50.00 €3,015.83

Councillor Tara Deacy 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €62.55 €2,637.49

Councillor Máire Devine 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70

Councillor Kevin Donoghue 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04

Councillor Daithí Doolan 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70

Councillor Pat Dunne 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Anne Feeney 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Declan Flanagan 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Terence Flanagan 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Mannix Flynn 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Mary Freehill 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70

Councillor James Geoghegan 3 €2,201.25 €152.06 €80.00 €350.00 €2,783.31

Councillor Alison Gilliland 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €4,166.67 €7,116.71

Councillor Deirdre Heney 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Jane Horgan Jones 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Janet Horner 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Vincent Jackson 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €268.00 €2,782.04

Councillor Dermot Lacey 8 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €96.85 €3,453.19

Councillor Darcy Lonergan 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €69.50 €3,019.54

Councillor John Lyons 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Micheál MacDonncha 3 €2,201.25 €397.94 €80.00 €166.66 €2,845.85

Councillor Briege MacOscar 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Eimer McCormack 2 €2,201.25 €214.88 €80.00 €370.00 €677.95 €2,188.18

Councillor Tina MacVeigh 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €2,950.04

Councillor Ray McAdam 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €291.66 €500.00 €3,491.70

Councillor Paddy McCartan 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04

Councillor Séamas McGrattan 4 €2,201.25 €596.61 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €3,544.52

Councillor Declan Meenagh 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Carolyn Moore 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €44.39 €2,905.65

Councillor Darragh Moriarty 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €83.33 €38.34 €2,745.03

Councillor Sophie Nicoullaud 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Naoise Ó Muirí 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €300.00 €96.85 €2,903.19

Councillor Claire O’Connor 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.67 €500.00 €3,366.71

Councillor Cat O’Driscoll 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €3,550.04

Councillor Damian O’Farrell 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €100.00 €96.85 €2,703.19

Councillor Colm O’Rourke 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Larry O’Toole 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70

Councillor Cieran Perry 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Michael Pidgeon 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €114.46 €500.00 €62.55 €3,251.95

Councillor Noeleen Reilly 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Nial Ring 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €96.85 €2,603.19

Councillor Patricia Roe 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04

Councillor Catherine Stocker 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €333.33 €3,033.37

Councillor Michael Watters 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €266.66 €62.55 €2,904.15

Total 214 €136,477.50 €25,719.62 €4,960.00 €16,321.06 €3,500.00 €4,166.67 €416.67 €0.00 €194.50 €2,874.44 €188,881.58

March 2022 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

No. 
Meetings 
Attended

Representational 
Payment 

Subistence 
& Travel

Petty Cash 
Expenses

Vouched 
Expenses

SPC Chair 
Allowance

Lord Mayor 
Allowance

Deputy 
Lord Mayor 
Allowance Training  Other Deductions

Total 
(Gross)

Councillor Daryl Barron 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Racheal Batten 3 €2,201.25 €272.55 €80.00 €350.00 €2,903.80
Councillor Janice Boylan 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor  Tom Brabazon 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €581.10 €2,468.94
Councillor  Christy Burke 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €500.00 €3,200.04
Councillor Dearbhail Butler 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €76.67 €2,873.37
Councillor  Claire Byrne 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Danny Byrne 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Mary Callaghan 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €125.10 €2,924.94
Councillor Daniel Céitinn 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €208.33 €2,908.37
Councillor Hazel Chu 2 €2,201.25 €356.06 €80.00 €350.00 €2,987.31
Councillor  Anthony Connaghan 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Keith Connolly 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €79.01 €2,971.03
Councillor Caroline Conroy 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.39 €2,549.65
Councillor Deirdre Conroy 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €386.67 €3,086.71
Councillor Donna Cooney 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €62.55 €2,887.49
Councillor Joe Costello 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €416.67 €3,466.71
Councillor Hazel de Nortúin 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Daithí de Róiste 2 €2,201.25 €340.35 €80.00 €350.00 €50.00 €2,921.60
Councillor Tara Deacy 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €62.55 €2,637.49
Councillor Máire Devine 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Kevin Donoghue 1 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Daithí Doolan 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Pat Dunne 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Anne Feeney 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Declan Flanagan 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Terence Flanagan 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Mannix Flynn 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,948.98
Councillor Mary Freehill 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor James Geoghegan 1 €2,201.25 €267.06 €80.00 €350.00 €2,898.31
Councillor Alison Gilliland 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €4,166.67 €7,116.71
Councillor Deirdre Heney 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Jane Horgan Jones 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Janet Horner 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Vincent Jackson 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Dermot Lacey 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €96.85 €3,453.19
Councillor Darcy Lonergan 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €2,950.04
Councillor John Lyons 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Micheál MacDonncha 4 €2,201.25 €418.88 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.79
Councillor Briege MacOscar 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Eimer McCormack 4 €2,201.25 €622.70 €80.00 €370.00 €13.07 €3,260.88
Councillor Tina MacVeigh 1 €2,201.25 €0.33 €80.00 €0.00 €2,281.58
Councillor Ray McAdam 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €291.66 €500.00 €3,491.70
Councillor Paddy McCartan 1 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Séamas McGrattan 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €3,366.70
Councillor Declan Meenagh 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Carolyn Moore 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €44.39 €2,905.65
Councillor Darragh Moriarty 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €83.33 €38.34 €2,745.03
Councillor Sophie Nicoullaud 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Naoise Ó Muirí 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €300.00 €96.85 €2,903.19
Councillor Claire O’Connor 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.67 €500.00 €101.06 €3,265.65
Councillor Cat O’Driscoll 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €3,550.04
Councillor Damian O’Farrell 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €100.00 €96.85 €2,703.19
Councillor Colm O’Rourke 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Larry O’Toole 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Cieran Perry 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Michael Pidgeon 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €114.46 €500.00 €62.55 €3,251.95
Councillor Noeleen Reilly 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Nial Ring 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €96.85 €2,953.19
Councillor Patricia Roe 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Catherine Stocker 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €333.33 €3,033.37
Councillor Michael Watters 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €266.66 €62.55 €2,904.15
Total 192 €136,477.50 €25,311.38 €4,960.00 €16,071.07 €3,500.00 €4,166.67 €416.67 €0.00 €0.00 €2,347.79 €188,555.50

April 2022 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor
No. Meetings 

Attended
Representational 

Payment 
Subistence & 

Travel
Petty Cash 
Expenses

Vouched 
Expenses

SPC Chair 
Allowance

Lord Mayor 
Allowance

Deputy 
Lord Mayor 
Allowance Training Other Deduction

Total
(Gross)

Councillor Daryl Barron 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Racheal Batten 3 €2,201.25 €303.71 €80.00 €350.00 €2,934.96
Councillor Janice Boylan 2 €2,201.25 €157.46 €80.00 €0.00 €101.06 €2,337.65
Councillor  Tom Brabazon 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €581.10 €2,468.94
Councillor  Christy Burke 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €500.00 €3,200.04
Councillor Dearbhail Butler 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €76.67 €2,873.37
Councillor  Claire Byrne 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €812.70 €101.06 €3,761.68
Councillor Danny Byrne 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €65.26 €2,984.78
Councillor Mary Callaghan 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €125.10 €2,924.94
Councillor Daniel Céitinn 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €208.33 €46.32 €2,862.05
Councillor Hazel Chu 4 €2,201.25 €445.05 €80.00 €350.00 €3,076.30
Councillor  Anthony Connaghan 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,948.98
Councillor Keith Connolly 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €79.01 €2,971.03
Councillor Caroline Conroy 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €255.00 €500.39 €2,804.65
Councillor Deirdre Conroy 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €386.66 €3,086.70
Councillor Donna Cooney 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €62.55 €2,887.49
Councillor Joe Costello 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €416.67 €3,466.71
Councillor Hazel de Nortúin 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €400.00 €3,100.04
Councillor Daithí de Róiste 6 €2,201.25 €418.88 €80.00 €350.00 €50.00 €3,000.13
Councillor Tara Deacy 1 €2,201.25 €131.29 €80.00 €0.00 €62.55 €2,349.99
Councillor Máire Devine 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Kevin Donoghue 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Daithí Doolan 7 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Pat Dunne 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Anne Feeney 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Declan Flanagan 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Terence Flanagan 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Mannix Flynn 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,948.98
Councillor Mary Freehill 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €101.06 €2,765.64
Councillor James Geoghegan 5 €2,201.25 €471.22 €80.00 €350.00 €75.06 €3,027.41
Councillor Alison Gilliland 7 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €4,166.67 €7,116.71
Councillor Deirdre Heney 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Jane Horgan Jones 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Janet Horner 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Vincent Jackson 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Dermot Lacey 7 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €96.85 €3,453.19
Councillor Darcy Lonergan 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €2,950.04
Councillor John Lyons 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Micheál MacDonncha 5 €2,201.25 €439.81 €80.00 €166.66 €2,887.72
Councillor Briege MacOscar 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €53.27 €2,996.77
Councillor Eimer McCormack 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €370.00 €3,070.04
Councillor Tina MacVeigh 1 €2,201.25 €130.96 €80.00 €131.97 €2,544.18
Councillor Ray McAdam 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €291.66 €500.00 €3,491.70
Councillor Paddy McCartan 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Séamas McGrattan 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €101.06 €3,265.64
Councillor Declan Meenagh 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €76.67 €2,973.37
Councillor Carolyn Moore 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €44.39 €2,905.65
Councillor Darragh Moriarty 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €83.33 €38.34 €2,745.03
Councillor Sophie Nicoullaud 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Naoise Ó Muirí 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €300.00 €96.85 €2,903.19
Councillor Claire O’Connor 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €101.06 €3,265.64
Councillor Cat O’Driscoll 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €3,550.04
Councillor Damian O’Farrell 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €100.00 €96.85 €2,703.19
Councillor Colm O’Rourke 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Larry O’Toole 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Cieran Perry 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Michael Pidgeon 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €114.46 €500.00 €62.55 €3,251.95
Councillor Noeleen Reilly 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,948.98
Councillor Nial Ring 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €96.85 €2,953.19
Councillor Patricia Roe 7 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Catherine Stocker 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €333.33 €75.06 €2,958.31
Councillor Michael Watters 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €266.66 €62.55 €2,904.15
Total 305 €136,477.50 €25,113.05 €4,960.00 €16,603.02 €3,500.00 €4,166.67 €416.67 €255.00 €812.70 €3,332.72 €188,971.89

May 2022 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor
No. Meetings 

Attended
Representational 

Payment
Subistence 

& Travel
Petty Cash 
Expenses

Vouched 
Expenses

SPC Chair 
Allowance

Lord 
Mayors 

Allowance
Deputy Lord 

Mayor Allowance Training Other Deductions
Total 

(Gross)
Councillor Daryl Barron 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Racheal Batten 5 €2,201.25 €460.75 €80.00 €350.00 €3,092.00
Councillor Janice Boylan 3 €2,201.25 €397.94 €80.00 €0.00 €101.06 €2,578.13
Councillor Tom Brabazon 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €581.10 €2,468.94
Councillor Christy Burke 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €133.30 €2,833.34
Councillor Dearbhail Butler 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €76.67 €2,873.37
Councillor Claire Byrne 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,948.98
Councillor Danny Byrne 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €65.26 €2,984.78
Councillor Mary Callaghan 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €125.10 €2,924.94
Councillor Daniel Céitinn 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €208.33 €46.32 €2,862.05
Councillor Hazel Chu 4 €2,201.25 €267.06 €80.00 €350.00 €2,898.31
Councillor Anthony Connaghan 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,948.98
Councillor Keith Connolly 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €79.01 €2,971.03
Councillor Caroline Conroy 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Deirdre Conroy 7 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €386.66 €3,086.70
Councillor Donna Cooney 7 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €62.55 €2,887.49
Councillor Joe Costello 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €416.67 €3,466.71
Councillor Deirdre Cronin 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 0 €2,700.04
Councillor Hazel de Nortúin 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €400.00 €3,100.04
Councillor Daithí de Róiste 4 €2,201.25 €513.10 €80.00 €350.00 €50.00 €3,094.35
Councillor Tara Deacy 5 €2,201.25 €455.52 €80.00 €0.00 €62.55 €2,674.22
Councillor Máire Devine 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Kevin Donoghue 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Daithí Doolan 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Pat Dunne 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Anne Feeney 8 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €332.05 €2,717.99
Councillor Declan Flanagan 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Terence Flanagan 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Mannix Flynn 7 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,948.98
Councillor Mary Freehill 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €101.06 €2,765.64
Councillor James Geoghegan 3 €2,201.25 €125.72 €80.00 €350.00 €75.06 €2,681.91
Councillor Alison Gilliland 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €4,166.67 €7,116.71
Councillor Deirdre Heney 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Jane Horgan Jones 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Janet Horner 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Vincent Jackson 3 €2,201.25 €80.00 €350.00€418.79 €3,550.04
Councillor Dermot Lacey 8 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00   €500.00 €96.85 €2,953.19
Councillor Darcy Lonergan 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €2,950.04
Councillor John Lyons 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Micheál MacDonncha 6 €2,201.25 €523.07 €80.00 €166.66 €2,970.98
Councillor Briege MacOscar 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €53.27 €2,996.77
Councillor Eimer McCormack 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €370.00 €3,070.04
Councillor Ray McAdam 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €291.66 €500.00 €3,491.70
Councillor Paddy McCartan 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Séamas McGrattan 2 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €101.06 €3,265.64
Councillor Declan Meenagh 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €76.67 €2,973.37
Councillor Carolyn Moore 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €44.39 €2,905.65
Councillor Darragh Moriarty 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €83.33 €38.34 €2,745.03
Councillor Sophie Nicoullaud 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Naoise Ó Muirí 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €300.00 €96.85 €2,903.19
Councillor Claire O’Connor 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €101.06 €3,265.64
Councillor Cat O’Driscoll 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €3,550.04
Councillor Damian O’Farrell 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €100.00 €96.85 €2,703.19
Councillor Colm O’Rourke 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Larry O’Toole 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Cieran Perry 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Michael Pidgeon 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €114.46 €500.00 €62.55 €3,251.95
Councillor Noeleen Reilly 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €366.70 €101.06 €3,315.68
Councillor Nial Ring 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €96.85 €2,953.19
Councillor Patricia Roe 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Catherine Stocker 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €333.33 €75.06 €2,958.31
Councillor Michael Watters 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €266.66 €62.55 €2,904.15
Total 294 €136,477.50 €25,776.61 €4,960.00 €16,471.05 €3,500.00 €4,166.67 €416.67 €0.00 €0.00 €3,164.38 €188,604.12

June 2022 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor
No. Meetings 

Attended
Representational 

Payment July
Subistence 

& Travel July
Petty Cash 
Expenses

Vouched 
Expenses

SPC Chair 
Allowance

Lord Mayors 
Allowance

Deputy Lord 
Mayor 

Allowance Training Other Deductions Total 
Councillor Daryl Barron 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Racheal Batten 6 €2,201.25 €565.45 €80.00 €350.00 €3,196.70
Councillor Janice Boylan 3 €2,201.25 €408.41 €80.00 €0.00 €101.06 €2,588.60
Councillor  Tom Brabazon 4 €2,201.25 €272.80 €80.00 €350.00 €581.10 €2,322.95
Councillor  Christy Burke 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Dearbhail Butler 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €76.67 €2,873.37
Councillor  Claire Byrne 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,948.98
Councillor Danny Byrne 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €65.26 €2,984.78
Councillor Mary Callaghan 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €125.10 €2,924.94
Councillor Daniel Céitinn 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €208.33 €46.32 €2,862.05
Councillor Hazel Chu 4 €2,201.25 €492.16 €80.00 €350.00 €3,123.41
Councillor  Anthony Connaghan 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,948.98
Councillor Keith Connolly 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €79.01 €2,971.03
Councillor Caroline Conroy 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €4,166.67 €7,216.71
Councillor Deirdre Conroy 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €386.66 €3,086.70
Councillor Donna Cooney 7 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €62.55 €2,887.49
Councillor Joe Costello 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Deirdre Cronin 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €700.00 €3,400.04
Councillor Hazel de Nortúin 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €400.00 €3,100.04
Councillor Daithí de Róiste 3 €2,201.25 €235.65 €80.00 €350.00 €50.00 €2,816.90
Councillor Tara Deacy 4 €2,201.25 €523.57 €80.00 €0.00 €62.55 €2,742.27
Councillor Máire Devine 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Kevin Donoghue 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Daithí Doolan 7 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Pat Dunne 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Anne Feeney 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €332.05 €2,717.99
Councillor Declan Flanagan 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Terence Flanagan 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Mannix Flynn 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,948.98
Councillor Mary Freehill 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €101.06 €2,765.64
Councillor James Geoghegan 4 €2,201.25 €418.88 €80.00 €350.00 €75.06 €2,975.07
Councillor Alison Gilliland 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €2,950.04
Councillor Deirdre Heney 7 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Jane Horgan Jones 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Janet Horner 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Vincent Jackson 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Dermot Lacey 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €96.85 €3,453.19
Councillor Darcy Lonergan 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €416.67 €3,366.71
Councillor John Lyons 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Micheál MacDonncha 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Briege MacOscar 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €53.27 €2,996.77
Councillor Eimer McCormack 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €370.00 €3,070.04
Councillor Ray McAdam 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €291.66 €500.00 €3,491.70
Councillor Paddy McCartan 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Séamas McGrattan 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €101.06 €3,265.64
Councillor Declan Meenagh 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €76.67 €2,973.37
Councillor Carolyn Moore 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €44.39 €2,905.65
Councillor Darragh Moriarty 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €83.33 €38.34 €2,745.03
Councillor Sophie Nicoullaud 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Naoise Ó Muirí 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €300.00 €96.85 €2,903.19
Councillor Claire O’Connor 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €101.06 €3,265.64
Councillor Cat O’Driscoll 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €3,550.04
Councillor Damian O’Farrell 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €100.00 €96.85 €2,703.19
Councillor Colm O’Rourke 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Larry O’Toole 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Cieran Perry 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Michael Pidgeon 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €114.46 €500.00 €62.55 €3,251.95
Councillor Noeleen Reilly 4 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €101.06 €3,448.98
Councillor Nial Ring 3 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €96.85 €2,953.19
Councillor Patricia Roe 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Catherine Stocker 6 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €333.33 €75.06 €2,958.31
Councillor Michael Watters 5 €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €266.66 €62.55 €2,904.15
Total 275 €136,477.50 €25,950.37 €4,960.00 €17,171.05 €3,500.00 €4,166.67 €416.67 €0.00 €0.00 €3,164.38 €189,477.88

July 2022 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor
No Meetings 

held in August
Representational 
Payment August

Subistence 
& Travel 
August

Petty Cash 
Expenses

Vouched 
Expenses

SPC Chair 
Allowance

Lord Mayors 
Allowance

Deputy Lord 
Mayor 

Allowance Training Other Deductions Total 
Councillor Daryl Barron €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Racheal Batten €2,201.25 €565.45 €80.00 €350.00 €3,196.70
Councillor Janice Boylan €2,201.25 €408.41 €80.00 €0.00 €101.06 €2,588.60
Councillor  Tom Brabazon €2,201.25 €272.80 €80.00 €350.00 €581.10 €2,322.95
Councillor  Christy Burke €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Dearbhail Butler €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €76.67 €2,873.37
Councillor  Claire Byrne €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,948.98
Councillor Danny Byrne €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €65.26 €2,984.78
Councillor Mary Callaghan €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €125.10 €2,924.94
Councillor Daniel Céitinn €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €208.33 €46.32 €2,862.05
Councillor Hazel Chu €2,201.25 €492.16 €80.00 €350.00 €3,123.41
Councillor  Anthony Connaghan €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,948.98
Councillor Keith Connolly €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €79.01 €2,971.03
Councillor Caroline Conroy €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €4,166.67 €7,216.71
Councillor Deirdre Conroy €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €386.66 €3,086.70
Councillor Donna Cooney €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €62.55 €2,887.49
Councillor Joe Costello €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Deirdre Cronin €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Hazel de Nortúin €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €400.00 €3,100.04
Councillor Daithí de Róiste €2,201.25 €235.65 €80.00 €350.00 €50.00 €2,816.90
Councillor Tara Deacy €2,201.25 €523.57 €80.00 €0.00 €62.55 €2,742.27
Councillor Máire Devine €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Kevin Donoghue €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Daithí Doolan €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Pat Dunne €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Anne Feeney €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €332.05 €2,717.99
Councillor Declan Flanagan €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Terence Flanagan €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Mannix Flynn €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,948.98
Councillor Mary Freehill €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €101.06 €2,765.64
Councillor James Geoghegan €2,201.25 €418.88 €80.00 €350.00 €75.06 €2,975.07
Councillor Alison Gilliland €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €2,950.04
Councillor Deirdre Heney €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Jane Horgan Jones €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Janet Horner €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Vincent Jackson €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Dermot Lacey €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €96.85 €3,453.19
Councillor Darcy Lonergan €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €416.67 €3,366.71
Councillor John Lyons €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Micheál MacDonncha €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Briege MacOscar €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €53.27 €2,996.77
Councillor Eimer McCormack €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €370.00 €3,070.04
Councillor Ray McAdam €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €291.66 €500.00 €3,491.70
Councillor Paddy McCartan €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Séamas McGrattan €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €101.06 €3,265.64
Councillor Declan Meenagh €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €76.67 €2,973.37
Councillor Carolyn Moore €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €250.00 €44.39 €2,905.65
Councillor Darragh Moriarty €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €83.33 €38.34 €2,745.03
Councillor Sophie Nicoullaud €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Naoise Ó Muirí €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €300.00 €96.85 €2,903.19
Councillor Claire O’Connor €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €101.06 €3,265.64
Councillor Cat O’Driscoll €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €3,550.04
Councillor Damian O’Farrell €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €100.00 €96.85 €2,703.19
Councillor Colm O’Rourke €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Larry O’Toole €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €166.66 €2,866.70
Councillor Cieran Perry €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €3,050.04
Councillor Michael Pidgeon €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €114.46 €500.00 €62.55 €3,251.95
Councillor Noeleen Reilly €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €101.06 €3,448.98
Councillor Nial Ring €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €350.00 €96.85 €2,953.19
Councillor Patricia Roe €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €0.00 €2,700.04
Councillor Catherine Stocker €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €333.33 €75.06 €2,958.31
Councillor Michael Watters €2,201.25 €418.79 €80.00 €266.66 €62.55 €2,904.15
Total €136,477.50 €25,950.37 €4,960.00 €16,821.05 €3,500.00 €4,166.67 €416.67 €0.00 €0.00 €3,164.38 €189,127.88

August 2022 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor
No. Meetings 

Attended

Representational 
Payment 

September
Subistence 

& Travel
Petty Cash 
Expenses

Vouched 
Expenses

SPC Chair 
Allowance

Lord 
Mayors 

Allowance
Deputy Lord 

Mayor Allowance Training Other Deductions Total 
Councillor Daryl Barron 5 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €71.49 €3,023.38
Councillor Racheal Batten 3 €2,201.25 €261.41 €80.00 €350.00 €125.10 €2,767.56
Councillor Janice Boylan 2 €2,201.25 €512.68 €80.00 €0.00 €101.06 €2,692.87
Councillor Tom Brabazon 3 €2,201.25 €392.84 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,024.09
Councillor Christy Burke 3 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €0.00 €0.00 €2,744.86
Councillor Dearbhail Butler 3 €2,201.25 €321.34 €80.00 €250.00 €76.67 €2,775.92
Councillor Claire Byrne 2 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,993.80
Councillor Danny Byrne 4 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €65.26 €3,029.60
Councillor Mary Callaghan 5 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €125.10 €2,969.76
Councillor Daniel Céitinn 3 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €208.33 €46.32 €2,906.87
Councillor Hazel Chu 3 €2,201.25 €548.77 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,180.02
Councillor Anthony Connaghan 6 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,993.80
Councillor Keith Connolly 4 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €79.01 €3,015.85
Councillor Caroline Conroy 6 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €4,166.67 €0.00 €7,261.53
Councillor Deirdre Conroy 3 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €386.66 €1,500.00 €0.00 €4,631.52
Councillor Donna Cooney 5 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €250.00 €62.55 €2,932.31
Councillor Joe Costello 4 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,094.86
Councillor Deirdre Cronin 3 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,094.86
Councillor Hazel de Nortúin 4 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €400.00 €101.06 €3,043.80
Councillor Daithí de Róiste 4 €2,201.25 €447.62 €80.00 €350.00 €50.00 €3,028.87
Councillor Tara Deacy 4 €2,201.25 €630.46 €80.00 €0.00 €62.55 €2,849.16
Councillor Máire Devine 2 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €166.66 €0.00 €2,911.52
Councillor Kevin Donoghue 3 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €0.00 €0.00 €2,744.86
Councillor Daithí Doolan 5 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €166.66 €0.00 €2,911.52
Councillor Pat Dunne 2 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €116.22 €2,978.64
Councillor Anne Feeney 2 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €332.05 €2,762.81
Councillor Declan Flanagan 5 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €116.22 €2,978.64
Councillor Terence Flanagan 5 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €69.50 €3,025.36
Councillor Mannix Flynn 5 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,993.80
Councillor Mary Freehill 4 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €166.66 €101.06 €2,810.46
Councillor James Geoghegan 4 €2,201.25 €454.73 €80.00 €350.00 €75.06 €3,010.92
Councillor Alison Gilliland 4 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €250.00 €0.00 €2,994.86
Councillor Deirdre Heney 4 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,094.86
Councillor Jane Horgan Jones 2 €2,201.25 €321.34 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €2,952.59
Councillor Janet Horner 4 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,094.86
Councillor Vincent Jackson 4 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,094.86
Councillor Dermot Lacey 6 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €96.85 €3,498.01
Councillor Darcy Lonergan 2 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €250.00 €416.67 €0.00 €3,411.53
Councillor John Lyons 5 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €110.69 €2,984.17
Councillor Micheál MacDonncha 5 €2,201.25 €369.01 €80.00 €166.66 €0.00 €2,816.92
Councillor Briege MacOscar 5 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €53.27 €3,041.59
Councillor Eimer McCormack 3 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €370.00 €0.00 €3,114.86
Councillor Ray McAdam 4 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €466.68 €500.00 €0.00 €3,711.54
Councillor Paddy McCartan 4 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €0.00 €0.00 €2,744.86
Councillor Séamas McGrattan 4 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €101.06 €3,310.46
Councillor Declan Meenagh 3 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €76.67 €3,018.19
Councillor Carolyn Moore 3 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €250.00 €44.39 €2,950.47
Councillor Darragh Moriarty 3 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €83.33 €38.34 €2,789.85
Councillor Sophie Nicoullaud 4 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €125.10 €2,969.76
Councillor Naoise Ó Muirí 6 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €300.00 €96.85 €2,948.01
Councillor Claire O’Connor 2 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €101.06 €3,310.46
Councillor Cat O’Driscoll 8 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €0.00 €3,594.86
Councillor Damian O’Farrell 2 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €100.00 €96.85 €2,748.01
Councillor Colm O’Rourke 2 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,094.86
Councillor Larry O’Toole 5 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €166.66 €0.00 €2,911.52
Councillor Cieran Perry 0 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,094.86
Councillor Michael Pidgeon 4 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €114.46 €500.00 €62.55 €3,296.77
Councillor Noeleen Reilly 5 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €101.06 €3,493.80
Councillor Nial Ring 4 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €350.00 €96.85 €2,998.01
Councillor Patricia Roe 4 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €0.00 €0.00 €2,744.86
Councillor Catherine Stocker 2 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €333.33 €75.06 €3,003.13
Councillor Michael Watters 3 €2,201.25 €463.61 €80.00 €266.66 €62.55 €2,948.97
Total 232 €136,477.50 €28,367.92 €4,960.00 €16,996.07 €3,500.00 €4,166.67 €416.67 €1,500.00 €0.00 €3,418.66 €192,966.18

September 2022 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor
No. Meetings 

Attended
Representational 

Payment 
Subistence 

& Travel
Petty Cash 
Expenses

Vouched 
Expenses

SPC Chair 
Allowance

Lord 
Mayors 

Allowance
Deputy Lord 

Mayor Allowance Training Other Deductions Total 
Councillor Daryl Barron 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €71.49 €2,983.54
Councillor Racheal Batten 3 €2,201.25 €392.07 €80.00 €350.00 €125.10 €2,898.22
Councillor Janice Boylan 1 €2,201.25 €180.19 €80.00 €0.00 €101.06 €2,360.38
Councillor  Tom Brabazon 3 €2,201.25 €503.31 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,134.56
Councillor  Christy Burke 2 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €0.00 €0.00 €2,705.02
Councillor Dearbhail Butler 2 €2,201.25 €354.99 €80.00 €250.00 €76.67 €2,809.57
Councillor  Claire Byrne 4 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,953.96
Councillor Danny Byrne 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €65.26 €2,989.76
Councillor Mary Callaghan 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €125.10 €2,929.92
Councillor Daniel Céitinn 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €208.33 €46.32 €2,867.03
Councillor Hazel Chu 2 €2,201.25 €280.83 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €2,912.08
Councillor  Anthony Connaghan 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,953.96
Councillor Keith Connolly 2 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €79.01 €2,976.01
Councillor Caroline Conroy 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €4,166.67 €0.00 €7,221.69
Councillor Deirdre Conroy 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €386.66 €0.00 €3,091.68
Councillor Donna Cooney 4 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €250.00 €62.55 €2,892.47
Councillor Joe Costello 4 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,055.02
Councillor Deirdre Cronin 4 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,055.02
Councillor Hazel de Nortúin 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €400.00 €101.06 €3,003.96
Councillor Daithí de Róiste 2 €2,201.25 €317.91 €80.00 €350.00 €50.00 €2,899.16
Councillor Tara Deacy 2 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €0.00 €62.55 €2,642.47
Councillor Máire Devine 4 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €166.66 €0.00 €2,871.68
Councillor Kevin Donoghue 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €0.00 €0.00 €2,705.02
Councillor Daithí Doolan 4 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €166.66 €0.00 €2,871.68
Councillor Pat Dunne 4 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €116.22 €2,938.80
Councillor Anne Feeney 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €332.05 €2,722.97
Councillor Declan Flanagan 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €116.22 €2,938.80
Councillor Terence Flanagan 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €69.50 €2,985.52
Councillor Mannix Flynn 5 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €101.06 €2,953.96
Councillor Mary Freehill 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €166.66 €101.06 €2,770.62
Councillor James Geoghegan 3 €2,201.25 €339.10 €80.00 €350.00 €75.06 €2,895.29
Councillor Alison Gilliland 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €250.00 €0.00 €2,955.02
Councillor Deirdre Heney 4 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,055.02
Councillor Jane Horgan Jones 4 €2,201.25 €566.04 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,197.29
Councillor Janet Horner 2 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,055.02
Councillor Vincent Jackson 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,055.02
Councillor Dermot Lacey 5 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €170.00 €96.85 €3,628.17
Councillor Darcy Lonergan 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €250.00 €416.67 €0.00 €3,371.69
Councillor John Lyons 4 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €110.69 €2,944.33
Councillor Micheál MacDonncha 4 €2,201.25 €518.37 €80.00 €166.66 €0.00 €2,966.28
Councillor Briege MacOscar 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €53.27 €3,001.75
Councillor Eimer McCormack 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €370.00 €0.00 €3,075.02
Councillor Ray McAdam 2 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €466.68 €500.00 €0.00 €3,671.70
Councillor Paddy McCartan 2 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €0.00 €0.00 €2,705.02
Councillor Séamas McGrattan 2 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €101.06 €3,270.62
Councillor Declan Meenagh 1 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €76.67 €2,978.35
Councillor Carolyn Moore 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €250.00 €44.39 €2,910.63
Councillor Darragh Moriarty 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €83.33 €38.34 €2,750.01
Councillor Sophie Nicoullaud 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €125.10 €2,929.92
Councillor Naoise Ó Muirí 5 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €300.00 €96.85 €2,908.17
Councillor Claire O’Connor 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €166.66 €500.00 €101.06 €3,270.62
Councillor Cat O’Driscoll 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €0.00 €3,555.02
Councillor Damian O’Farrell 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €100.00 €96.85 €2,708.17
Councillor Colm O’Rourke 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,055.02
Councillor Larry O’Toole 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €166.66 €0.00 €2,871.68
Councillor Cieran Perry 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €0.00 €3,055.02
Councillor Michael Pidgeon 4 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €114.46 €500.00 €62.55 €3,256.93
Councillor Noeleen Reilly 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €500.00 €101.06 €3,453.96
Councillor Nial Ring 2 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €350.00 €96.85 €2,958.17
Councillor Patricia Roe 3 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €0.00 €0.00 €2,705.02
Councillor Catherine Stocker 5 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €333.33 €75.06 €2,963.29
Councillor Michael Watters 2 €2,201.25 €423.77 €80.00 €266.66 €62.55 €2,909.13
Total 190 €136,477.50 €25,912.62 €4,960.00 €16,996.07 €3,500.00 €4,166.67 €416.67 €170.00 €0.00 €3,418.66 €189,180.88
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